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GBN-M10CL-01 / 10000 MAH RECHARGEABLE POWER BANK

POWER BANK DE 10000 MAH RECARGABLE

USER MANUAL
MANUAL DE USUARIO

10000
mAh

10000mAh Capacity

USB Type-C Input & Output
> P e Capacidad de 10000mAh

Entrada y Salida USB Tipo-C

LED Display
Pantalla LED

WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION
GARANTIA E INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of
the jurisdiction in which the product was purchased. If any
term here is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the such
term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given
no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating
any of the remaining terms. Getttech reserves the right to
amend any term at any time without notice.

Estos términos se regiran e interpretaran de acuerdo con las
leyes de la jurisdiccion en la que se compré el producto. Si
alguno de los términos en este documento se considera
invalido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que
sea invalido o inaplicable) no tendra efecto y se considerara
excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes.
Getttech se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier
término en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.

WORE INFo

K ey

ATTENTION!
{ATENCION!

1. Please do not squeeze or collide vigorously.
2. Please do not disassemble or put into the fire or water
in the powered state to avoid short circuit and leakage.

3. Please do not use in severe high temperature, high
humidity or corrosive environment to avoid damage to the
circuit and leakage.

4. Please do not use damaged mobile power bank.

1. No apriete ni choque con fuerza.

2. No lo desmonte ni lo arroje al fuego o al agua cuando
esté encendido para evitar cortocircuitos y fugas.

3. No lo utilice en condiciones severas de altas temperatu-
ras, alta humedad o ambientes corrosivos para evitar dafios
al circuito y fugas.

4. No utilice un banco de energia mévil dafiado.
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PRODUCT DETAIL
DETALLE DEL PRODUCTO

LED indication
Indicacion LED

USB-A Type-C

Tipo-C

Power button
Boton de encendido

USB-A

Type-C [lﬂ
Tipo-C

List of accessories
Lista de accesorios

® Power Bank
Banco de energia

4 USB Cable
Cable USB

¢ Manual

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Power output

This product has an automatic activation and discharge function,
and the corresponding digital product can be charged by connecting
the power cord to the USB or USB-C output port. After booting up,

it will automatically hibernate after about 32 seconds without load.

Salida de energia

Este producto tiene una funcion de activacion y descarga automatica
y el producto digital correspondiente se puede cargar conectando el
cable de alimentacion al puerto de salida USB o USB-C. Después de
iniciar, hibernara automaticamente después de unos 32 segundos
sin carga.

Power display

Press the button shortly to turn on the output. The LED displays the
power. The LED will turn off after 32 seconds without load.
(Electricity display needs charging or discharging cycle about 3 times
or more to be more accurate)

Pantalla de energia

Presione el boton brevemente para encender la salida. EI LED
muestra la potencia. EI LED se apagara después de 32 segundos
sin carga. (La pantalla de electricidad necesita 3 ciclos de carga o
descarga aproximadamente para ser mas precisa)

Charge display
After the charge is connected, the LED displays the actual power,

the battery level will be 100%. After removing the charger, the LED
light turns off immediately.

and the corresponding LED flashes and charges. When fully charged,

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

Pantalla de carga
Una vez conectada la carga, el LED muestra la potencia real y el

LED correspondiente parpadea y se carga.

Cuando esté completamente cargada, el nivel de la bateria sera del
100%. Después de retirar el cargador, el LED se apagara
inmediatamente.

Switch function

Short press the button to turn on the battery, and you can check the
power. After about 32 seconds, the LED light goes off, enters the
hibernation state, and double presses to turn off.

Revisar la carga restante

Presione brevemente el botén para encender la bateria y podra
verificar la energia. Después de aproximadamente 32 segundos,
la luz LED se apaga, entra en estado de hibernacion y se presiona
dos veces para apagarla.

Function introduction

1. Product input: 5V/3A or above power adapter or USB-C PD power
adapter can charge the product.

2. Product output: Provides battery life for various mobile digital
products (5V or support QC 3.0 protocol, PD protocol).

3. Automatically activate output function: Support.

4. Smart recognition mobile phone charging function: Support.
Suitable for mobile digital products such as mobile devices.
Product rated operating temperature range: charge 0°C~30°C,
discharge -10°C~30°C.

Introduccion
1. Carga: Con un adaptador de corriente de 5V/3A o superior o un
adaptador de corriente USB-C PD, podra cargar el producto.

2. Salida de enrgia: Proporciona bateria para varios productos
digitales moviles (5 V o compatible con el protocolo QC 3.0, protocolo PD).
3. Este producto se activa automaticamente al conectar un dispositivo
para cargar.

4. Funcién de carga de teléfono mévil con reconocimiento inteligente:
compatible. Adecuado para productos digitales méviles como
dispositivos méviles. Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento
nominal del producto: carga 0°C~30°C, descarga -10°C~30°C.

SPECIFICATIONS

ESPECIFICACIONES

Capacity

Capacidad 10000mAh / 37Wh
Type-C Input _

Entrada Tipo C 5V = 3A

Type-C Output _

Salida Tipoc | V= 3A

USB Output —

Salida USB SV = 3A

Total Output _

Salida Total | OV ™ 3AMax

Size 3.11*2.35*0.98inch
Medida 79*59.7*25mm
Weight 0.37Ib

Peso 1719

82.7mm

The format of the user manual must be folded as a accordion book

Final Size- 82.7 x 110 mm

128g Coated paper / Black and white printing

WE REQUIRE PRE-PRODUCTION SAMPLES IN ALL OUR ARTWORKS. IF
THE SUPPLIER FAILS TO PRODUCE AN ACCEPTABLE SAMPLE WE MAY

REQUEST A FULL REFUND.




